TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in IP

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		04/24/2013	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Holliston LLC
Street Address:	905 Holliston Mills Road
City:	Church Hill
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37642
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2973616	ABRASITUFF
Registration Number:	1495068	ARRESTOX
Registration Number:	2965343	DATA-MATE
Registration Number:	1648846	ENVIRO-MATE
Registration Number:	1648190	GALAXY
Serial Number:	85686840	HOLLISTON
Serial Number:	85488212	IMPERIUM
Registration Number:	3534648	IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1521761	KENNETT
Registration Number:	1651928	LINEN-SET
Registration Number:	3163446	LUMINAIRE
Registration Number:	3036642	NOUVELLE
Registration Number:	1849349	ОРТІМА
Registration Number:	2113032	PEARL LINEN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0284

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3499737	PERFORMANCE 7
Registration Number:	3493464	PERFORMANCE 9
Registration Number:	984027	ROXITE
Registration Number:	3658550	SECURE-MATE
Registration Number:	3017518	STURDITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: penelope@ipresearchplus.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, Ste 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	626884-010 COS1-38621
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	04/26/2013

Total Attachments: 4 source=38623#page1.tif source=38623#page2.tif source=38623#page3.tif source=38623#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0285

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
PNC Bank, National Association	Name: Holliston LLC	
C Acceptan	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 905 Holliston Mills Road	
Corporation- State:	City: Church Hill	
Other	State:TN	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 37642	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)4/24/2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	X Other LLC Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other Release of Security Interest in IP	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2973616; 1495068; 2965343; 1648846; 1648190; et al. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City:	8. Payment Information:	
State:Zip:		
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	4/25/2013	
Signature	Date	
Monica Mahoney, Paralegal Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 24th, 2013, is made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent for the Lenders (the "Agent") under the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, dated as of August 17, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, and together with all general security agreements, trademark security agreements, patent security agreements, and copyright security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and between Holliston LLC (the "Borrower"), the financial institutions from time to time party thereto and the Agent for the Lenders;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to the Assignment for Security Agreements, dated as of August 17, 2007, between the Borrower and the Agent as arranger and agent for the Lenders (the "Security Agreements"), the Borrower granted a security interest in the trademarks listed on Annex I hereto owned by the Borrower (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date and on the reel and frame set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, in connection with the acquisition of National City Corp. by PNC Financial Services, PNC acquired National City Corp.'s secured interests under the security agreements referred to below and will be executing this Release as successor to National City Corp.;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby [re]assigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Borrower.

The Agent agrees, at the Borrower's expense, to cooperate with the Borrower and to provide the Borrower with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0287

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Successor to National City Corp., as Agent for the Lenders,

Name: Kevin D. Rich

Title: AVP

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Holliston]

BOS 47173232v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0288

ANNEX I

Trademarks

Holliston LLC

The Assignment for Security Agreement dated August 17, 2007 was recorded against the following marks in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 22, 2007 at reel and frame number 3610/0714.

Trademark	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/Reg. Date
ABRASITUFF	2,973,616	7/19/05
ARRESTOX	1,495,068	7/5/88
DATA-MATE	2,965,343	7/5/05
ENVIRO-MATE	1,648,846	6/25/91
GALAXY	1,648,190	6/18/91
HOLLISTON	85/686,840	7/25/12
IMPERIUM	85/488,212	12/6/11
IMPRESSIONS	3,534,648	11/18/08
KENNETT	1,521,761	1/24/89
LINEN-SET	1,651,928	7/23/91
LUMINAIRE	3,163,446	10/24/06
NOUVELLE	3,036,642	12/27/05
OPTIMA	1,849,349	8/9/94
PEARL LINEN	2,113,032	11/11/97
PERFORMANCE 7	3,499,737	9/9/08
PERFORMANCE 9	3,493,464	8/26/08
ROXITE	984,027	5/14/74
SECURE-MATE	3,658,550	7/21/09
STURDITE	3,017,518	11/22/05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 04/26/2013